



Santa Clarita Christian School

2018-19 Tuition and Fee Schedule

1. Enrollment Fee -

RETURNING FAMILIES:

\$200 PER STUDENT if paid by 3/1

\$250 PER STUDENT if paid after 3/1 and before 5/1

\$300 PER STUDENT if paid after 5/1

This non-refundable, per-student fee is due at the time of re-enrollment. This fee covers the cost of re-enrollment and reserves a place for the student for the upcoming school year.

NEW FAMILIES: (\$400 total application fee and enrollment fee)

Application Fee: \$200 PER STUDENT- This per-student fee is due at the time of application.

Enrollment Fee: \$200 PER STUDENT - This is a non-refundable per-student fee and is due at the time of enrollment.

2. Tuition Fees:

	Half Day Kindergarten	Full Day Kindergarten & Elementary (1-6)	Junior High (7-8)	High School (9-12)
First Child	\$7200	\$8,700	\$9,700	\$10,500
Second Child		\$8,200	\$9,200	\$10,000
Third Child		\$7,700	\$8,700	\$9,500

3. Student Program Fee: (Due July 1, 2018)

\$35/year for grades K-6

\$200/year for grades 7-12

This fee helps support special events and programs such as the elementary end-of-year party, Student Leadership Council, California Scholarship Federation, Homecoming activities, etc. The fee does not cover all costs, but helps to subsidize many events. Students pay additional fees for various activities. This fee is **not** refundable.

4. Annual Student Materials Fee: (Due July 1, 2018)

Elementary K-6 - \$400 - Students are charged an annual fee for rental books, consumable books, and miscellaneous materials required by teachers to enhance their studies. This fee is **not** refundable.

Secondary 7-12 - Secondary students are responsible for purchasing their own books and materials through our online bookstore, mbsdirect.com.

5. Annual Technology Fee: (Due July 1, 2018)

K-6th - \$50

7-12 - \$400

6. Graduation fees:

Kindergarten - \$35 - covers caps & gowns, diplomas, decorations, awards, and certificates.

6th & 8th Grade - \$50 - covers caps & gowns, diplomas, decorations, awards, and certificates.

12th Grade - \$125 - covers venues, caps & gowns, diplomas, awards, and certificates.

7. Other Fees: All other fees, such as extracurricular activities, music fees, etc. are billed only to those students who participate in each specific event; these fees will be billed when the class/activity begins.